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Petitioner Supercell Oy provides the following updated mandatory notices 

pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.   

Lead and Back-Up Counsel and Service Information 

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) and (b)(4), Petitioner provides the 

following updated listing of lead and back-up counsel for this proceeding, and 

consents to electronic service by email at the email addresses provided below. 

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Jennifer R. Bush (Reg. No. 50,784) 
FENWICK & WEST LLP 
801 California Street 
Mountain View, CA  94041 
Telephone:  (650) 988-8500 
Facsimile:  (650) 938-5200 
Email:  jbush@fenwick.com 

Michael J. Sacksteder 
FENWICK & WEST LLP 
801 California Street 
Mountain View, CA  94041 
Telephone:  (650) 988-8500 
Facsimile:  (650) 938-5200 
Email:  msacksteder@fenwick.com   

Geoffrey R. Miller 
FENWICK & WEST LLP 
801 California Street 
Mountain View, CA  94041 
Telephone:  (650) 988-8500 
Facsimile:  (650) 938-5200 
Email:  gmiller@fenwick.com 

 
Dated:  February 20, 2019 Respectfully submitted, 

 
 

/Jennifer R. Bush/     
 
JENNIFER R. BUSH 
Reg. No. 50,784 
Attorney for Petitioner 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


PGR2018-00047  
Petitioner’s Updated Mandatory Notices 
 

2 

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE  

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on February 20, 

2019, a copy of the foregoing document, Petitioner’s Updated Mandatory 

Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on Patent Owner’s lead and 

backup counsel in their entirety by electronic service by email at the email 

addresses provided below:  

John C. Alemanni (Reg. No.47,384) 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
4208 Six Forks Road, Suite 1400 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
jalemanni@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
Steven D. Moore 
Kilpatrick Townsend LLP 
Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
smoore@kilpatricktownsend.com 

Andrew W. Rinehart (Reg. No. 75,537) 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
1001 West Fourth Street 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101 
arinehart@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
Scott E. Kolassa (Reg. No. 55,337) 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
1080 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
skolassa@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
 

Dated:  February 20, 2019 FENWICK & WEST LLP 
 
 
/Jennifer R. Bush/    
JENNIFER R. BUSH 
Reg. No. 50,784 
Attorney for Petitioner 

 
Fenwick & West LLP 
801 California Street 
Mountain View, CA 94041 
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